Contractor Responsibility Certification

Firm Name:	IMC CO	WIRK	1005 .	INC			
Firm Address:	38 5/e	oh-en	Drive				
	Glen M			3 <i>42</i>			
Contact Name:				/			
Telephone No.:			4				
Fax No.:	610-30	<u>61 - 18:</u>	<u>55 </u>			,	
Email Address:	JMCCO	ntrac	tors	@ comc	ast. Net	4	
Project Name: _	Little	e Flor	wer M	lanor to	ark_		
Project Number	: EDPI	W- 04	4923	, 	,		
The subn standards set for Delaware Count and 14 and answ	y, submitting	checking firms m	g appropr ust answe	iate boxes. r " <i>Yes</i> " to C	Specifically	y, to perform	work for
ce lii de sl	oes the firm ertificates requited to, lice esignated locatel include, lype of trade w	uired by nses, reg ale; and out not b	 federal, istrations (b) perform imited 	state, count or certificate m the contra to, licenses,	y, or local less required to ct work it so registrations	aw, including in the control of the	ng, but not iness in the rm. These tes for any
	,				Yes	No	
				•	100		·
					171		
aj re ir	ooes the firm pplicable law equired by ap assurance, we equirements?	or con plicable	tract spec law or co	cifications as ontract speci	nd any insu fications, inc ce and un	rance requirely representation requirements of the complete requirements o	rements, as
					Yes	Йo	
					回		
	las the firm buthority in the			_	state or loca	l governmen	t agency or
		4	· (-))	•	Yes	No	
						10	
					لــــا	1	•

	(4) Has the firm defaulted on any project in the past three (3) years?
	Yes No
	(5) Has the firm had any type of business, contracting or trade license, registration, or other certification suspended or revoked in the past three (3) years?
	Yes No
· ,	(6) Has the firm been cited for a willful violation of federal or state safety laws as determined by a final decision of a court or government agency in the past three (3) years?
	Yes No
	(7) Has the firm or its owners been convicted of any crime relating to the contracting business as determined by a final decision of a court or government agency in the past ten (10) years? Yes No
	(8) Has the firm, in the past three (3) years, been found by a final decision of a court or government agency in violation of any law applicable to its contracting business, including, but not limited to, licensing laws, tax laws, prompt payment laws, wage and hour laws, prevailing wage laws, environmental laws or others, where the result of such violation was the payment of a fine, back pay damages or any other type of penalty in the amount of \$1,000.00 or more?
	Yes No
,	(9) Does the firm agree to pay all craft employees that it employs on the project the current wage rates and benefits as required under applicable federal or state wage laws for the duration of the referenced project?
	Yes No
	(10) Does the firm participate in a Class A Apprenticeship Program for each separate trade or classification in which it employs craft employees and agree to continue to participate in such program or programs for the duration of the referenced project?

(A)	For purposes of this section, a "Class A Apprenticeship Program" is an
	apprenticeship program that is currently registered with and approved by the
	U.S. Department of Labor or a state apprenticeship agency and has
	graduated apprentices to journeyperson status for at least three (3) of the
	past five (5) years.

(B)	If a firm is identified as the lowest responsible bidder or otherwise selected
• -	as the prospective awardee or as a subcontractor of an awardee, it shall
	provide appropriate documentation, as determined by the Central
	Purchasing Department, to verify it meets the requirements of this section
	for each trade or classification of craft workers it will employ on the project.
	This verification shall be provided prior to performance of work by the firm
	and the documentation shall clearly indicate which crafts the firm employs
	and which crafts are covered by the identified apprenticeship programs.

provide appropriate documentar Purchasing Department, to verify for each trade or classification of c This verification shall be provided and the documentation shall clear and which crafts are covered by the	tion, as determing it meets the requing raft workers it will prior to performately indicate which	ned by the Central rements of this section I employ on the project. nce of work by the firm crafts the firm employs
•	Yes	No
	回	□ ·
(11) Does the firm have all other technical equipment, personnel and financial reso or agree that it will obtain same the subcontractors?	ources, to perform	the referenced contract,
•	Yes	No
·	. [
(12) Does the firm agree to notify the Centrochanges to any matters attested to in this		
•	Yes	No
	回	
(13) Does the firm understand and agree the manager or other prime contract and Contract, it shall provide the Central days a Subcontractor List that identified subcontractors with all for all identified subcontractors with all	it receives a No Purchasing Depa tifies any subcor h Contractor Resp	tice of Intent to Award rtment within seven (7) atractors it will use in consibility Certifications

Yes 🗹 No □

address all matters addressed her	re?		
		Yes	No
		П	
In executing this Responsibility Certification Township determines that this certification contains knowingly or with reckless disregard for the truth disregard of the truth, the firm may be prohibited from (3) years. Such circumstances shall also subject contract termination, available to the Township und shall further entitle the Township to withhold payment.	s false or misleading ma or omits material infor om performing work for the firm to any other der law. A contract term	aterial information mation knowingl the Township fo penalties and sa ninated under the	that was provided by or with reckless or a period of three anctions, including lese circumstances
I certify that the foregoing representations	regarding the past per	formance and pro	esent qualifications
of the undersigned firm are true and correct.	1 1		
	(py Kaller)	anten	
	Sign Name		
,	•	Si Stanton	
	Print Name		
	MESIDEND		
	Title		
		TRACIONS	Tik.
	Name of Firm		
	12/17/20	27	
	7/23		
Cub southed and awars to before	Date /		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this May of MCMM 20			
me this			
AMIN GUMAN HESTOWER	γ .		
Notary Public	1242		
My Commission Expires:	10000		*
1	**		
	Commercial		~
	Commonwealth of Penr	isylvania - Notary Sea	al

Does the firm understand and agree that this certification must be completed by an

authorized representative of the firm that has sufficient knowledge and information to

(14)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Mollie Elizabeth McGroarty, Notary Public Delaware County My commission expires May 8, 2023 Commission number 1350238

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries